# CH \$165.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		06/01/2011	Banking Corporation: OHIO

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argus Software, Inc.
Street Address:	3050 Post Oak Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Realm Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	3050 Post Oak Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Realm International Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	3050 Post Oak Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	B.J. Murray, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Realm International Holdings, Inc., 3050 Post Oak Blvd.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0806

Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

Name:	Realm Commercial Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Realm International Holdings, Inc., 3050 Post Oak Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

Name:	Realm Consulting Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Realm International Holdings, Inc., 3050 Post Oak Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Realm Financial Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Realm International Holdings, Inc., 3050 Post Oak Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Treesoft Acquisition Company
Street Address:	c/o Realm International Holdings, Inc., 3050 Post Oak Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Realm Financial Software Ltd.
Street Address:	c/o Realm International Holdings, Inc., 3050 Post Oak Blvd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0807

Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3284146	ARGUS
Registration Number:	3284145	DYNA
Registration Number:	3281263	DYNA
Registration Number:	2825472	REALM
Registration Number:	2828179	THE REALM
Registration Number:	0925283	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)819-4678

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7168564000

Email: gsnyder@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: George L. Snyder, Jr.

Address Line 1: The Guaranty Building

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047091.00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George L. Snyder, Jr.
Signature:	/george I snyder jr/
Date:	07/08/2011

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=Altus\_IP\_Security\_Release#page1.tif source=Altus\_IP\_Security\_Release#page2.tif

source=Altus\_IP\_Security\_Release#page3.tif

source=Altus\_IP\_Security\_Release#page4.tif

source=Altus\_IP\_Security\_Release#page4.tif

source=Altus\_IP\_Security\_Release#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0808

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE

This Intellectual Property Security Release dated as of June 1, 2011 is given by Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation (together with its successors and assigns, the "Secured Party"), to Argus Software, Inc. (f/k/a Realm Business Solutions, Inc.), Realm Solutions, Inc., Realm International Holdings, Inc., B.J. Murray, Inc., Realm Commercial Solutions, Inc., Realm Consulting Solutions, Inc., Realm Financial Solutions, Inc., Treesoft Acquisition Company, and Realm Financial Software Ltd. (each a "Released Party" and collectively, the "Released Parties").

WHEREAS, the Released Parties were indebted to Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Released Parties, as security for that indebtedness, did grant to Secured Party a security interest in and to Intellectual Property Collateral as set forth in Schedules A, B, and C of an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 15, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") which was submitted to the Library of Congress Copyright Office on September 27, 2010 and which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2010 at Reel 004279 and Frame 0001, the Schedules being attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, said indebtedness has been paid in full and said security interest is thereby not required.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release and relinquish to the Released Parties all its right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Intellectual Property Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and trademark registrations included in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and does hereby agree that the filing of said Security Agreement may be removed of record in its entirety by the filing of this Intellectual Property Security Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, and wherever else such filing may be needed. This Intellectual Property Security Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Released Parties, the Secured Party, and their respective successors and assigns. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0809

#### FIFTH THIRD BANK

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
TODD TAVEN DANSBEE	
State of Texas	
Comm. Exp. 08-01-2012	By:
	Name(printed): ameron Mura
	Title: Officer
STATE OF <u>Texas</u>	
COUNTY OF Dallas	,
me on the basis of satisfactory within instrument, and acknowle	Soll Danola
	Notary Public

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0810

#### SCHEDULE A

## **COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL**

# Registered Copyrights

Copyright		Compány/ Subsidiary	Country	Numb <b>ý</b> 🐔
CTI 8.3 Release Notes	08/27/2007	Realm Business Solutions, Inc.	U.S.	TX 6-625-091
Realm DYNA Version 12.0.0/Budget Version 4.0.0 Release Notes	08/20/2007	Realm Business Solutions, Inc.	U.S.	TX 6-625-554

Pending Copyright Applications

None.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0010 TRADEMARK

## **SCHEDULE B**

# PATENT COLLATERAL

None.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0011 TRADEMARK

## SCHEDULE C

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# Registered Trademarks

Mark	Date.	## Owner	Country	Serial/Registration No.
ARGUS	08/28/2007	ARGUS Şoftware, Inc.	U.S.	3,284,146
DYNA	08/28/2007	ARGUS Software, Inc.	U.S.	3,284,145
DYNA	08/21/2007	ARGUS Software, Inc.	U.S.	3,281,263
REALM	03/23/2004	ARGUS Software, Inc.	U.S.	2,825,472
REALM	03/07/2007	ARGUS Software, Inc.	U.S.	925283
THE REALM	03/30/2004	ARGUS Software, Inc.	U.S.	2,828,179

# Pending Trademark Applications

Mark	Date	Owner	Country	Application No.
REALM	10/19/2006	ARGUS Software, Inc.	India	1494799

## Trademark Licenses

Company	Description of License Agreement
Argus Software, Inc.	Various Agreements - Microsoft Corporation
Argus Software, Inc.	Distribution Agreement - BOMA (Brownfield & Mayerhofer)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0012

Realm Business Solutions, Inc.	Reseller Agreement - On-geo
Argus Software, Inc.	License Agreement - RIISnet, LLC
Argus Software, Inc.	International Co-Marketing Services Agreement, for products sold as ARGUS Valuation - Capitalisation, ARGUS Developer or ARGUS Development Budget - Argus Software (UK) Ltd.
Argus Software, Inc.	Reseller Agreement, as amended – Kozo Keikaku Engineering, Inc.

**RECORDED: 09/15/2010** 

RECORDED: 07/08/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0013 TRADEMARK